

# 2nd on A/c Bill

9

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                                  | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area      |
|----------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|-----------------------|
|                                              | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                       |
| Name of Work - Construction of road          |                               |    |    |    |                       |
| from Darga Ashkan Field                      |                               |    |    |    |                       |
| (Prakash Singh home to 630                   |                               |    |    |    |                       |
| in Baxiyaspur Block under                    |                               |    |    |    |                       |
| MMGSY Head                                   |                               |    |    |    |                       |
| Name of Agency - Jitendra Kumar              |                               |    |    |    |                       |
| Vill. - Mamiyarschak, P.O. -                 |                               |    |    |    |                       |
| Nauwagarahi, Dist. - Munger                  |                               |    |    |    |                       |
| Agreement No - 10/SBD/2020-21                |                               |    |    |    |                       |
| Agreement Value - Rs 7553826/-               |                               |    |    |    |                       |
| const. cost. - Rs 6585474/-                  |                               |    |    |    |                       |
| Maint. cost. - Rs 968352/-                   |                               |    |    |    |                       |
| Date of commencement - 07.02.2020            |                               |    |    |    |                       |
| Date of completion - 06.02.2021              |                               |    |    |    |                       |
| Date of measurement -                        |                               |    |    |    |                       |
|                                              |                               |    |    |    |                       |
| Work done                                    |                               |    |    |    |                       |
|                                              |                               |    |    |    |                       |
| ① Providing & fixing of working              |                               |    |    |    |                       |
| benchmark . . . . . E/1                      |                               |    |    |    |                       |
| 1 X 0.100 KM = 0.100 KM                      |                               |    |    |    |                       |
|                                              |                               |    |    |    |                       |
| ② Clearing & grubbing road land              |                               |    |    |    |                       |
| . . . . . E/1                                |                               |    |    |    |                       |
| 2 X 6 X 15.00 X 1.75 = 315.00 m <sup>2</sup> |                               |    |    |    |                       |
| 2 X 1 X 10.00 X 1.75 = 35.00 m <sup>2</sup>  |                               |    |    |    |                       |
|                                              |                               |    |    |    | 350.00 m <sup>2</sup> |
| or 350.00 m <sup>2</sup> / 10000 = 0.035 Ha  |                               |    |    |    |                       |

Continuation

# Abstract of cost

Beh. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                                                                                         | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                                                                     | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| ① Providing & fixing of working bench mark pillars & reference pillars . . . . .                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 0.700 KM Vide TMB Page ⑤                                                                            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 0.100 KM Vide TMB Page ⑤                                                                            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 0.800 KM @ RS 35219.98/KM = Rs 28176.00                                                             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| ② Clearing & grubbing road land . . . . . E/I                                                       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 0.245 Ha Vide TMB Page ⑤                                                                            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 0.035 Ha Vide TMB Page ⑤                                                                            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 0.280 Ha @ RS 5183.57/Ha = Rs 14317.00                                                              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| ③ Const. of embankment with material obtained from borrow pits . . . . E/I for 100 m lead . . . . . |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 224.45 m <sup>3</sup> Vide TMB Page ⑤                                                               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ RS 175.22/m <sup>3</sup> = Rs 39328.00                                                            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| ④ Const. of embankment with material obtained from borrow pits . . . . E/I for 100 m lead . . . . . |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 89780 m <sup>3</sup> Vide TMB Page ⑤                                                                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ RS 135.72/m <sup>3</sup> = Rs 121311.00                                                           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| ⑤ Granular sub base with well graded material (crisis grading) . . . .                              |                               |    |    |    |                  |

Continuation

Rs 208132.00

| Particulars                                                              | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                                          | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| 263.25 m <sup>3</sup> Vide TMB Page (5)                                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 47.10 m <sup>3</sup> Vide TMB Page (11)                                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 310.35 m <sup>3</sup> @ Rs 2504.03/m <sup>3</sup> = Rs 777126.00         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| (6/7) Water bound macadam with stone screening (WBM Grading-3) . . . . . |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 197.438 m <sup>3</sup> Vide TMB Page (8)                                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 35.325 m <sup>3</sup> Vide TMB Page (11)                                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 232.763 m <sup>3</sup> @ Rs 3250.64/m <sup>3</sup> = Rs 756619.00        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| (7/8) cement concrete pavement (M30) . . . . . E/1                       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 121.20 m <sup>3</sup> Vide TMB Page (6)                                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 375.36 m <sup>3</sup> Vide TMB Page (11)                                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 496.56 m <sup>3</sup> @ Rs 7375.64/m <sup>3</sup> = Rs 3662458.00        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| (8/30) Providing & fixing sign board with logo of mngs Project . . . . . |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 2.00 No Vide TMB Page (6)                                                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs 9570.23 each = Rs 19140.00                                          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                                          |                               |    |    |    | Rs 5418475.00    |
| Add labour cess @ 1% = Rs 54185.00                                       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Add GST @ 12% = Rs 650217.00                                             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                                          |                               |    |    |    | Rs 6122877.00    |
| Less 0.10% below 95% agreement = Rs 6123.00                              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                                          |                               |    |    |    | Rs 6116754.00    |
| Less previous bill payment = Rs 2346902.00                               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                                          |                               |    |    |    | Rs 3769852.00    |

*Prepared*  
*03.08.2020*  
*21.8.*  
*03.08.2020*  
*Continuation*  
*A-15*  
*DAO*  
*CLP*  
*21.8/2020*